Before the Judges:

For Chambers:

For the Registry:

For the Prosecution:

For the Principal Defender:

For the accused Issa Sesay:

For the accused Morris Kallon:

For the accused Augustine Gbao:

Case No. SCSL-2004-15-T
THE PROSECUTOR OF

THE SPECIAL COURT

V.
ISSA SESAY
MORRIS KALLON
AUGUSTINE GBAO

WEDNESDAY, 20 APRIL 2005
10.04 A.M.
TRIAL

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding
Bankole Thompson
Pierre Boutet

Ms Candice Welsch
Mr Matteo Crippa

Mr Geoff Walker

Mr Peter Harrison
Ms Boi-Tia Stevens
Mr Mark Wallbridge(Case Manager)

No Appearances

Mr Wayne Jordash
Ms Sareta Ashraph
Ms Eleanor Hutchison

Mr Shekou Touray
Mr Melron Nicol-Wilson
Ms Rachel Irura

Mr Andreas 0'Shea
Mr John Cammegh



SESAY ET AL Page 2

20 APRIL 2005 OPEN SESSION
1 [HS200405A - AD]
2 Wednesday, 21 April 2005
3 [Accused Gbao not present]
4 [Open session]
09:25:31 5 [Upon commencing at 10.04 a.m.]
6 PRESIDING JUDGE: Learned counsel, good morning. We are
7 resuming our session. We are in an open session.
8 MR WALKER: We are in open session at the moment.
9 PRESIDING JUDGE: We are in open session at the moment.

10:07:11 10 The gallery is not there to take our advice as to when they can

11 come back. But it doesn't appear that they can come back today

12 or even tomorrow morning. It doesn't appear likely.
13 JUDGE BOUTET: We are not here tomorrow morning.
14 PRESIDING JUDGE: Today is Wednesday. There is no sitting

10:07:34 15 tomorrow. I decreed a public holiday yesterday and I have

16 forgotten the contents of the decree. Well, Friday, may be. So,

17 having granted the Prosecution's application for the evidence of
18 witness TF1-362 to entirely be taken in closed session, I think
19 we can conveniently move to a closed session now, unless there is

10:08:23 20 any matter which counsels may wish to raise in open session. Mr
21 Walker, could you please switch us on to the closed session?

22 Thank you. Mr Cammegh, I just want to make sure of the spelling

23 of your name. It is C-A-M-M-E-G-H?

24 MR CAMMEGH: Correct.
10:09:06 25 PRESIDING JUDGE: Correct. Okay, thank you. I thought I
26 had been spelling it wrongly, so I wanted to make sure. Would

27 this be the 27th --
28 MS STEVENS: 28th.

29 [At this point in the proceedings, a portion of the



SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER I



13:32:41

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

SESAY ET AL Page 3
20 APRIL 2005 OPEN SESSION

transcript, pages 3 to 64, was extracted and sealed under
separate cover, as the session was heard in camera.]
[Whereupon the hearing adjourned at 1.32 p.m., to be

reconvened on Friday, the 22nd day of April 2005, at 9.30 a.m.]



SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER I



WITNESSES FOR THE PROSECUTION:

WITNESS: TF1-362

EXAMINED BY MS STEVENS



