Case No. SCSL-2004-15-T THE PROSECUTOR OF THE SPECIAL COURT

٧.

ISSA SESAY MORRIS KALLON AUGUSTINE GBAO

WEDNESDAY, 20 APRIL 2005

10.04 A.M. TRIAL

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before the Judges: Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding

Bankole Thompson Pierre Boutet

For Chambers: Ms Candice Welsch

Mr Matteo Crippa

For the Registry: Mr Geoff Walker

For the Prosecution: Mr Peter Harrison

Ms Boi-Tia Stevens

Mr Mark Wallbridge(Case Manager)

For the Principal Defender: No Appearances

For the accused Issa Sesay: Mr Wayne Jordash

Ms Sareta Ashraph Ms Eleanor Hutchison

For the accused Morris Kallon: Mr Shekou Touray

Mr Melron Nicol-Wilson

Ms Rachel Irura

For the accused Augustine Gbao: Mr Andreas O'Shea

Mr John Cammegh

Page 2 SESAY ET AL 20 APRIL 2005 OPEN SESSION

	1	[HS200405A - AD]
	2	Wednesday, 21 April 2005
	3	[Accused Gbao not present]
	4	[Open session]
09:25:31	5	[Upon commencing at 10.04 a.m.]
	6	PRESIDING JUDGE: Learned counsel, good morning. We are
	7	resuming our session. We are in an open session.
	8	MR WALKER: We are in open session at the moment.
	9	PRESIDING JUDGE: We are in open session at the moment.
10:07:11	10	The gallery is not there to take our advice as to when they can
	11	come back. But it doesn't appear that they can come back today
	12	or even tomorrow morning. It doesn't appear likely.
	13	JUDGE BOUTET: We are not here tomorrow morning.
	14	PRESIDING JUDGE: Today is Wednesday. There is no sitting
10:07:34	15	tomorrow. I decreed a public holiday yesterday and I have
	16	forgotten the contents of the decree. Well, Friday, may be. So,
	17	having granted the Prosecution's application for the evidence of
	18	witness TF1-362 to entirely be taken in closed session, I think
	19	we can conveniently move to a closed session now, unless there is
10:08:23	20	any matter which counsels may wish to raise in open session. Mr
	21	Walker, could you please switch us on to the closed session?
	22	Thank you. Mr Cammegh, I just want to make sure of the spelling
	23	of your name. It is C-A-M-M-E-G-H?
	24	MR CAMMEGH: Correct.
10:09:06	25	PRESIDING JUDGE: Correct. Okay, thank you. I thought I
	26	had been spelling it wrongly, so I wanted to make sure. Would
	27	this be the 27th
	28	MS STEVENS: 28th.
	29	[At this point in the proceedings, a portion of the

SESAY ET AL Page 3 OPEN SESSION

transcript, pages 3 to 64, was extracted and sealed under separate cover, as the session was heard in camera.] [Whereupon the hearing adjourned at 1.32 p.m., to be reconvened on Friday, the 22nd day of April 2005, at 9.30 a.m.] 13:32:41 5

WITNESSES FOR THE PROSECUTION:

WITNESS:	TF1-362	3
EXAMINED	BY MS STEVENS	3